# Department of State Division of Publications

312 Rosa L. Parks Ave., 8th Floor, Snodgrass/TN Tower

Nashville, TN 37243 Phone: 615-741-2650

Email: <u>publications.information@tn.gov</u>

#### For Department of State Use Only

Sequence Number:

04-30-20

File Date: 4/23/2020

## **Cancellation of Rulemaking Hearing Form**

Agency/Board/Commission:	Department of Labor and Workforce Development
Division:	Workplace Regulations and Compliance, Elevator/Amusement Device Safety Board
Contact Person:	Thomas Herrod, Assistant Commissioner, or Dan Bailey, Senior Associate Counsel
Address:	220 French Landing Drive, Nashville, TN
Zip:	37243-1002
Phone:	615-253-2741 (Thomas Herrod) 615-741-9550 (Dan Bailey)
Email:	thomas.herrod@tn.gov or daniel.a.bailey@tn.gov

### **Cancelled Hearing Location(s)** (for additional locations, copy and paste table)

Address 1:	220 French Landing Drive
Address 2:	
City:	Nashville
Zip:	37243-1002
Hearing Date:	06/02/2020
Hearing Time:	9:00 AM CSTCST/CDTEST/EDT

This cancellation refers to the following Notice of Rulemaking Hearing:

Cancelled Rulemaking Hearing Sequence Number: 03-08-20

Cancelled Rulemaking Hearing File Date: 3/13/2020

### **Additional Hearing Cancellation Information:**

This rulemaking hearing will be rescheduled for the Board's September 2, 2020 meeting at 9AM Central Time.

**RECEIVED** 

Date: April 23, 2020

Signature: >

2020 APR 23 PM 1:01

SECRETARY OF STATE PUBLICATIONS

Name of Officer: Thomas Herrod

Title of Officer: Assistant Commissioner – Workplace Regulations